

2024 Fee Schedule

Effective 27 November 2023

Term Time		
Before College Care	\$ 15.20	6.45am - 8.30am
After College Care	\$ 23.60	3.00pm - 6.30pm
Absence Fee	FULL RATE	Charged for cancellations with less than 1 days' notice**
Vacation Care		
Early Bird Weekly Fee*	\$ 285.00	Bookings must be made by close of business Monday the week
Early Bird Daily Fee	\$ 62.00	prior to the commencement of the vacation care period
Daily Rate	\$ 70.00	6.45am - 6.00pm
Administration Fee	\$ 30.00	per week, per child for outstanding payments
Absence Fee	FULL RATE	Charged for cancellations with less than 1 weeks' notice**

Additional fees for incursions, excursions and activities are non-refundable.

^{*}Must attend or be charged for all five days to qualify.

Additional Fees		
Non-booking fee	\$ 8.90	For bookings / attendance with less than 1 days' notice.***
Late pick-up fee	\$ 15.00	per 15 minutes, or part thereof

^{**} Marked as an absence. Excludes cancellations due to illness, upon notification of illness. The centre reserves the right to request a medical certificate. **1 day notice** means a full 24 hours' notice period before the start of the day of your booking. The cut off point is always 11:50pm, therefore if your booking is on 9 February, your cancellation must be received before 11:50pm on 7 February. **1 week notice** means if your booking is on 9 February, your cancellation must be received before 11:50pm on 1 February.

Early Bird Discounts Conclude

January 2024: 11 th December 2023	April: 25 th March 2024	June/July: 10 th June 2024
September: 9 th September 2024	December: 18 th November 2024	January 2025: 18 th November 2024

Families may be eligible for Child Care Subsidy (CCS) through Services Australia. To claim CCS, families will need to provide the CRN number of their child and the claiming guardian. CCS is then paid directly to the service and provides families with a reduced fee. Further information about CCS can be found here: Child Care Subsidy - Services Australia. Families can receive a fee estimation by using the Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: Child Care Subsidy Calculator here: <a href="Child Care Subsidy Calculator"

Invoices and statements are distributed to families Tuesday each week and are available via your XAP Guardian portal.

The following payment methods are available for families at St John's ABCC:

- Direct to Centre: paid using the bank information available on your invoice.
- Direct Debit (additional transaction fees may apply): taken Friday each week once \$10 of debt has been accrued.
- BPay (additional transaction fees may apply): paid using BPay information available on your invoice.

Understanding your arrangement type

If making bookings online, families may be asked to enter in their arrangement type. This refers to the CCS arrangement that you have with the department. Please see below an explanation of the different arrangement types.

- CWA (Complying Written Agreement) for families claiming CCS.
- RA (Relevant Agreement) for families who don't want to claim CCS.
- OA (Organisation Agreement) for families who have their fees paid by a third party (e.g. state/employer).



^{***}The same notification window for absences applies to non-bookings.